

January 12, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1053

Page 1, line 2, replace "and" with "to provide for a report;"

Page 1, line 2, after "application" insert "; and to provide an expiration date"

Page 1, line 7, replace "If" with "For all controlled substances identified under subsection 3 of section 19-03.5-01, if"

Page 1, line 7, replace "is" with "becomes"

Page 1, line 8, replace "create a life-threatening side effect" with "produce a verifiable allergic reaction"

Page 1, after line 11, insert:

"SECTION 2. REPORT TO LEGISLATIVE MANAGEMENT. During the 2011-12 interim, the director of workforce safety and insurance or director's designee shall prepare and present a report regarding dispense as written utilization information to the legislative management."

Page 1, after line 13, insert:

"SECTION 4. EXPIRATION DATE. This Act is effective through July 31, 2013, and after that date is ineffective."

Renumber accordingly